College of Health and Human Services Faculty Outstanding Scholarship/Research/Creativity Award

Purpose:

This award recognizes a faculty member in the College of Health and Human Services who has consistently made outstanding contributions in the form of scholarship, research, and/or creativity.

Eliaibility:

- Appointment as full-time faculty in the College of Health and Human Services
- Scholarship, research and/or creative activities must have been completed while employed by Indiana State University
- The award can be won multiple times and previous award winners are eligible, but an
 interval of three years, not including the year of the award, must pass before the person is
 eligible to receive the award again.

Selection Criteria:

Evidence of outstanding performance in one or more of the following areas:

- Scholarship, research and/or creative activities to the College of Health and Human Services and to Indiana State University
- Scholarship, research and/or creative activities to the Profession and Field
- Scholarship, research and/or creative activities to the local, regional, national, and/or global community

Nomination Process:

Nominations may originate from anyone in the College, including self-nominations. Nominations, letters of support, and/or materials should clearly identify how the nominee meets each of the criteria. All materials should be scanned into a single PDF document. Awards will be based on the materials submitted.

Nominations must be submitted by the posted deadline to the following link:

https://indstate.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_08UGMQaao4deiYR

Selection Process:

Nominations are reviewed and the recipient is selected by the College of Health and Human Services Awards Committee.

Award:

The award recipient will be honored at the College-wide Fall Meeting, will be featured on the college website, and will receive a token of appreciation.